	01-11-200	D2 Docket No.: K-1289
FORM PTO-1595 (Modifled) Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1998-97 LegalStar 208A/REV02 Tab settings + + + V	101941257	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office 7
To the Honorable Commissioner of		: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Patents and Trauentains.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MARUHA PET FOOD ENSUIKO SUGAR RE Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) alt	FINING CO., LTD.	Name:MARUHA PET FOOD CO., LTD. Address: 3-3, Shiba 2-chome,
3. Nature of conveyance: JAN 0 1 20	-	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Assignment	Ger Merger	
	Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
Other		Country: ZIP:
Execution Date: December 2	0, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Additional numbers a	5,294,458 (Issue Date: 03/15/1994)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r	-	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>KANESAKA & TA</u> Registration No. <u>31,467</u> Address: 1423 Powhat		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Alexandria</u>	_ State/Prov.: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 22314	- 8. Deposit account number:
Country: U.S.A.		T USE THIS SPACE
01/10/2002 JJALLAH2 00000053 5294458 01 FC:581 40.00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. Manabu Kanesak	up I belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $caller Kornecce 1/n/n/2$
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
,	ար հարցենություն էջ։	RFFI : 012428 FRAMF: 0582

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MARUHA PET FOOD CO., LTD. and ENSUIKO SUGAR REFINING CO., LTD. of 3-3, Shiba 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan and 13-46, Daikoku-cho, Tsurumi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, corporations organized and existing under the laws of Japan are the exclusive owners, by assignment (Reel/Frame: 011770/0169) of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

PATENT NUMBER ISSUE DATE

5,294,458 March 15, 1994

WHEREAS, MARUHA PET FOOD CO., LTD. of 3-3, Shiba 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MARUHA PET FOOD CO., LTD. and ENSUIKO SUGAR REFINING CO., LTD. by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and for claims for damage by reason of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, MARUHA PET FOOD CO., LTD. and ENSUIKO SUGAR REFINING CO., LTD. have caused these presents to be signed by the officers thereunto duly authorized.

MARUHA PET FOOD CO., LTD.

December 20, 2001
Date: ______
Tokyo, Japan
Executed at: _____

By: Hilofagn Kaneko

ENSUIKO SUGAR REFINING CO., LTD.

By: Hatsutaka Arahawa

December 20, 2001
Date: ______
Tokyo, Japan
Executed at: _____

RECORDED: 01/07/2002